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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001330668 ADRIJA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  1 1 UR  8  490.00  589.00  689.00  788.00  884.00  980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086057 SARASWATI  MONDAL Female No  2  1 2 SC  1  478.00  577.00  676.00  771.00  866.00  956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951731 SAZEDA  KHATUN Female No  3  1 3 OBC-A  18  473.00  567.00  664.00  760.00  854.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044965 SUMI  PAL Female No  4 4 UR  9  471.00  568.00  665.00  761.00  852.00  942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309123 ANKUR  DAS Male No  5 5 UR  5  468.00  562.00  657.00  751.00  844.00  936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000546166 KOUSHIK DAS BAIRAGYA Male No  6 6 UR  2  465.00  558.00  652.00  745.00  838.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898736 DEBIKA  DUTTA Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  2  463.00  558.00  653.00  745.00  836.00  926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883755 URMI  MONDAL Female No  8 8 UR  15  458.00  553.00  649.00  744.00  834.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486756 NAJIYA  SULTANA Female No  9 9 UR  17  455.00  550.00  645.00  740.00  828.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000577601 SAIFUL  KHAN Male No  10 10 UR  3  451.00  541.00  637.00  727.00  815.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570474 SOUMI  MONDAL Female No  11 11 UR  5  451.00  541.00  632.00  722.00  812.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080046 SAYANTAN  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  8  440.00  526.00  619.00  707.00  794.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079191 SRIMAYEE  CHOWDHURY Female No  13 13 UR  8  439.00  534.00  629.00  716.00  798.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000952274 PAYEL  DAS Female No  14 14 UR  24  435.00  519.00  610.00  700.00  786.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037855 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  15 15 UR  8  434.00  526.00  618.00  702.00  786.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214855 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  16  2 16 SC  6  433.00  526.00  619.00  711.00  793.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284468 BHASWATI  DUTTA Female No  17 17 UR  5  426.00  516.00  606.00  693.00  777.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406438 ARNAB  PAL Male No  18  2 18 OBC-B  1  425.00  515.00  605.00  687.00  769.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000893437 RIYA  GHOSH Female No  19  3 19 OBC-B  2  416.00  500.00  586.00  670.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249143 ANKITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  20 20 UR  3  413.00  503.00  593.00  675.00  752.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971721 TRISHA  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  2  409.00  501.00  593.00  670.00  745.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220961 BINA  MURMU Female No  22  1 22 ST  1  408.00  492.00  579.00  663.00  743.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472168 JAYANTA  DHIBAR Male No  23  3 23 SC  7  407.00  498.00  589.00  673.00  748.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065719 DOLAN  LAHA Female No  24  4 24 OBC-B  1  403.00  488.00  573.00  655.00  733.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185779 ADITYA  MONDAL Male No  25  4 25 SC  3  402.00  483.00  576.00  657.00  737.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403892 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  26 26 UR  5  400.00  488.00  576.00  656.00  736.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214185 ANANYA  ACHARYYA Female No  27 27 UR  9  400.00  481.00  569.00  650.00  726.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000911736 LABANI  GHOSH Female No  28 28 UR  2  398.00  469.00  559.00  645.00  722.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468934 PROTUSHA  ROY Female No  29 29 UR  2  398.00  464.00  552.00  639.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307659 PUSPA  DAS Female No  30  5 30 SC  6  397.00  483.00  569.00  650.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708487 PRIYANKA  BAGDI Female No  31  6 31 SC  7  397.00  473.00  558.00  643.00  719.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336440 NAJIMA  KHATUN Female No  32 32 UR  5  390.00  467.00  555.00  632.00  709.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183021 SUSMITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  33 33 UR  5  389.00  465.00  555.00  632.00  708.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547708 PAROMITA  MONDAL Female No  34 34 UR  1  387.00  469.00  553.00  635.00  711.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334309 DEB  LAHA Male No  35 35 UR  4  387.00  464.00  547.00  625.00  702.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108374 UPASAN  SAHA Male No  36  7 36 SC  2  382.00  463.00  544.00  620.00  694.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000234350 ANKITA  HAZRA Female No  37  8 37 SC  2  381.00  446.00  533.00  617.00  694.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411205 SUSMITA  SAHANI Female No  38  9 38 SC  4  377.00  458.00  539.00  619.00  690.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708440 ANKITA  ACHARYA Female No  39 39 UR  14  377.00  457.00  537.00  614.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162984 KARNAJIT  DHARA Male No  40  10 40 SC  6  376.00  462.00  548.00  619.00  689.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982015 TANNISTHA  

ROYCHOWDHURY

Female No  41 41 UR  12  371.00  445.00  526.00  600.00  671.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286034 LABANI  CHAKROBARTY Female No  42 42 UR  1  360.00  442.00  524.00  600.00  666.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821716 NILABHO  HORE Male No  43 43 UR  8  358.00  418.00  498.00  573.00  646.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069459 MRITUNJOY  GARAIN Male No  44  5 44 OBC-B  1  357.00  427.00  500.00  573.00  644.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328378 SHIBNATH  KORA Male No  45  2 45 ST  4  355.00  432.00  509.00  586.00  649.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:15.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000679833 MERILA  BASKI Female No  46  3 46 ST  1  347.00  417.00  493.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307699 TISTHA  SINGH Female No  47 47 UR  4  344.00  418.00  492.00  562.00  630.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000337746 GOPA  GHOSH Female No  48 48 UR  2  344.00  416.00  493.00  565.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330053 KOYEL  BAGDI Female No  49  11 49 SC  2  343.00  415.00  487.00  557.00  624.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728310 ANIMA  SARKAR Female No  50  12 50 SC  2  343.00  413.00  487.00  557.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329284 ANIK  DAS Male No  51 51 UR  4  343.00  407.00  490.00  562.00  626.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872520 ASHMITA  GHOSH Female No  52 52 UR  1  341.00  406.00  484.00  557.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783817 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  53  2 53 OBC-A  3  340.00  411.00  482.00  550.00  615.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057355 MONIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  54  4 54 ST  4  340.00  401.00  474.00  547.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000979570 IRFAN  SK Male No  55 55 UR  6  339.00  406.00  481.00  549.00  616.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758019 RADHIKA  MAL Female No  56  13 56 SC  8  336.00  408.00  480.00  546.00  610.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148604 RAHUL  KONAI Male No  57  14 57 SC  9  334.00  400.00  470.00  538.00  604.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205156 SIULY  DAS Female No  58  15 58 SC  5  330.00  393.00  463.00  533.00  597.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000036521 BISHAL  LET Male No  59  16 59 SC  6  327.00  397.00  467.00  537.00  599.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239502 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  60 60 UR  2  326.00  408.00  490.00  552.00  602.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605834 GOLAM  MOSTAKIM Male No  61  3 61 OBC-A  9  313.00  377.00  445.00  509.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080446 AMAN  BARMAN Male No  62  6 62 OBC-B  7  311.00  375.00  439.00  503.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746989 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  63 63 UR  6  309.00  379.00  459.00  529.00  574.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000704651 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  64 64 UR  3  307.00  373.00  439.00  500.00  560.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525246 RAJ  KUMAR SINGH Male No  65 65 UR  2  303.00  360.00  442.00  499.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001106443 INDRA  MONDAL Female No  66 66 UR  13  301.00  349.00  433.00  494.00  554.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968009 MOTIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  67 67 UR  9  300.00  365.00  430.00  494.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908867 MANOJ  GUPTA Male No  68 68 UR  4  299.00  355.00  429.00  494.00  550.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476051 MINATI  MARDI Female No  69  5 69 ST  10  298.00  349.00  429.00  497.00  548.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078060 SUJAL  MAHATO Male No  70 70 UR  5  286.00  340.00  410.00  468.00  522.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000603902 BUDIN  KISKU Female No  71  6 71 ST  1  283.00  343.00  418.00  478.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273535 RONI  HAZRA Male No  72  17 72 SC  7  280.00  331.00  408.00  465.00  516.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000958397 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  73  18 73 SC  1  271.00  324.00  386.00  439.00  492.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227073 SHRUTI  MUKHERJEE Female No  74 74 UR  3  270.00  330.00  390.00  442.00  492.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964719 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  75  7 75 OBC-B  1  268.00  320.00  380.00  434.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577967 NISHA  SHARMA Female No  76 76 UR  4  259.00  307.00  372.00  422.00  470.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283387 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  77  7 77 ST  4  255.00  306.00  371.00  422.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335213 PRITAM  CHANDRA Male No  78 78 UR  7  255.00  298.00  360.00  415.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812721 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  79  8 79 ST  4  254.00  299.00  353.00  406.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192795 MOMITA  BESRA Female No  80  9 80 ST  5  251.00  306.00  361.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249866 DEBIKA  DAS Female No  81  19 81 SC  2  246.00  296.00  352.00  402.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002037435 JPYA  TURI Female No  82  20 82 SC  5  245.00  295.00  352.00  402.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881912 RAJESH  SHOW Male No  83 83 UR  2  245.00  289.00  353.00  400.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:15.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000951731 SAZEDA  KHATUN Female No  3  1 1 OBC-A  18  473.00  567.00  664.00  760.00  854.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783817 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  53  2 2 OBC-A  3  340.00  411.00  482.00  550.00  615.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605834 GOLAM  MOSTAKIM Male No  61  3 3 OBC-A  9  313.00  377.00  445.00  509.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000898736 DEBIKA  DUTTA Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  2  463.00  558.00  653.00  745.00  836.00  926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406438 ARNAB  PAL Male No  18  2 2 OBC-B  1  425.00  515.00  605.00  687.00  769.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893437 RIYA  GHOSH Female No  19  3 3 OBC-B  2  416.00  500.00  586.00  670.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065719 DOLAN  LAHA Female No  24  4 4 OBC-B  1  403.00  488.00  573.00  655.00  733.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069459 MRITUNJOY  GARAIN Male No  44  5 5 OBC-B  1  357.00  427.00  500.00  573.00  644.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080446 AMAN  BARMAN Male No  62  6 6 OBC-B  7  311.00  375.00  439.00  503.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964719 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  75  7 7 OBC-B  1  268.00  320.00  380.00  434.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:15.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000086057 SARASWATI  MONDAL Female No  2  1 1 SC  1  478.00  577.00  676.00  771.00  866.00  956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214855 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  16  2 2 SC  6  433.00  526.00  619.00  711.00  793.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472168 JAYANTA  DHIBAR Male No  23  3 3 SC  7  407.00  498.00  589.00  673.00  748.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185779 ADITYA  MONDAL Male No  25  4 4 SC  3  402.00  483.00  576.00  657.00  737.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307659 PUSPA  DAS Female No  30  5 5 SC  6  397.00  483.00  569.00  650.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708487 PRIYANKA  BAGDI Female No  31  6 6 SC  7  397.00  473.00  558.00  643.00  719.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108374 UPASAN  SAHA Male No  36  7 7 SC  2  382.00  463.00  544.00  620.00  694.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234350 ANKITA  HAZRA Female No  37  8 8 SC  2  381.00  446.00  533.00  617.00  694.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411205 SUSMITA  SAHANI Female No  38  9 9 SC  4  377.00  458.00  539.00  619.00  690.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001162984 KARNAJIT  DHARA Male No  40  10 10 SC  6  376.00  462.00  548.00  619.00  689.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330053 KOYEL  BAGDI Female No  49  11 11 SC  2  343.00  415.00  487.00  557.00  624.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728310 ANIMA  SARKAR Female No  50  12 12 SC  2  343.00  413.00  487.00  557.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758019 RADHIKA  MAL Female No  56  13 13 SC  8  336.00  408.00  480.00  546.00  610.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148604 RAHUL  KONAI Male No  57  14 14 SC  9  334.00  400.00  470.00  538.00  604.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205156 SIULY  DAS Female No  58  15 15 SC  5  330.00  393.00  463.00  533.00  597.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000036521 BISHAL  LET Male No  59  16 16 SC  6  327.00  397.00  467.00  537.00  599.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273535 RONI  HAZRA Male No  72  17 17 SC  7  280.00  331.00  408.00  465.00  516.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958397 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  73  18 18 SC  1  271.00  324.00  386.00  439.00  492.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000249866 DEBIKA  DAS Female No  81  19 19 SC  2  246.00  296.00  352.00  402.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037435 JPYA  TURI Female No  82  20 20 SC  5  245.00  295.00  352.00  402.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000220961 BINA  MURMU Female No  22  1 1 ST  1  408.00  492.00  579.00  663.00  743.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328378 SHIBNATH  KORA Male No  45  2 2 ST  4  355.00  432.00  509.00  586.00  649.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679833 MERILA  BASKI Female No  46  3 3 ST  1  347.00  417.00  493.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057355 MONIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  54  4 4 ST  4  340.00  401.00  474.00  547.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476051 MINATI  MARDI Female No  69  5 5 ST  10  298.00  349.00  429.00  497.00  548.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000603902 BUDIN  KISKU Female No  71  6 6 ST  1  283.00  343.00  418.00  478.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283387 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  77  7 7 ST  4  255.00  306.00  371.00  422.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812721 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  79  8 8 ST  4  254.00  299.00  353.00  406.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192795 MOMITA  BESRA Female No  80  9 9 ST  5  251.00  306.00  361.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


